

SC No. 692/19
FIR No. 264/18, P.S. - Crime Branch
U/s. 25/54/59 Arms Act

STATE VS. RAHUL @ MONI

The present case file has been received by way of transfer vide order dated 29.11.2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini. It be checked.

05.12.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Rahul @ Moni is produced from JC.

It is stated that the connected FIR bearing No. 566/18, PS Mukherjee Nagar, u/S. 302/307/120B/109/114/115 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act is pending trial in this court and is fixed for 20.02.2020.

In these circumstances, the present case be also listed with the said connected case on the said date i.e. 20.02.2020.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.12.2019