

IA/2/21 in SC No. 692/2019
FIR No. 264/18
P.S.- Crime Branch North Delhi
u/S 25/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Rahul @ Moni @ Sanoothiyta

04.06.2021

Through Video Conferencing

This is an application for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Rahul @ Moni @ Sanoothiyta.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Sunita Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused **Rahul @ Moni @ Sanoothiyta.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that she wants to withdraw the present bail application.

In view of the same, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.06.2021