

SC NO. 692/19
FIR No. 264/18
P.S.- Crime Branch North Delhi
State Vs. Rahul @ Moni

12.04.2022

Present : Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Sunita Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Regular PP of this court is on leave today.

Case is fixed for PE.

PW ASI Brij Pal is present, examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 06.06.2022.

Let witnesses i.e. ASI Rajbir and ASI Jag Narayan along with
IO & MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.04.2022