

SC No. 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR No. 264/2018
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s 25/54/59 Arms Act

06.06.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Sunita Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW2 SI Rajbir Singh examined in chief. His further cross examination is deferred as it was lunch time and Ld. Counsel for accused was not available post lunch.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW2 SI Rajbir Singh as well as concerned witnesses in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **03.09.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.06.2022