

SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR NO. 264 /2018
PS Crime Branch

30.11.2022

Present:- None for State.

Accused produced from JC.

PW SI Rajbir is present.

The regular PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute PP is busy in other court.

Accordingly, PW SI Rabjir is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.02.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.11.2022