

IA No. 04/2023 in SC 692/2022  
STATE Vs. Rahul @ Moni  
FIR NO. 264/2018  
PS Crime Branch  
U/s 25/27 Arms Act

**05.07.2023**

**This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Rahul @ Moni.**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Arun Sehrawat, ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Let the report be called from concerned Jail Superintendent regarding the current medical status of the applicant/accused.

At request, application be put up for consideration on **13.07.2023.**

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**05.07.2023**