

SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR No. 264 /2018
P.S. Crime Branch-North Delhi

13.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Arun Sehrawat, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

No PW is present today.

In the larger interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **19.08.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.07.2023