

SC 692/2019  
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI  
FIR NO. 264 /2018  
P.S. Crime Branch-North Delhi

**19.08.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Arun  
Sehrawat.

No PW is present.

Let fresh summons be issued to PWs SI Rajbir, HC  
Sandeep, ASI Bala Sahay, SI Ramphal and Ct. Karambir through  
SHO for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.09.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/19.08.2023**