

SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR NO. 264 /2018
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

10.01.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Arun Sehrawat, Id. Amicus Curiae for the accused.

Ms. Simran Aggarwal, Ld. Associate counsel for

Mr.Sidhanth Mor, Id. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused undertakes to file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Let the same be filed.

Since, private counsel has been engaged by accused, Mr. Arun Sehrawat, Ld. Amicus Curiae stands discharged, at request.

Summons issued to PW Ct.Anil received back with the report that he is busy in some other matter. Summons have been duly served upon Ct.Amit, however, he is not present.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.03.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.01.2024