

IA No.7/2024 in SC 692/2019
State Vs. Rahul @ Moni
FIR No. 264/2018
PS Crime Branch Mukherjee Nagar
U/s 25/27 Arms Act

03.05.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Arun Sehrawat and Mr. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy.
Chief LADC for applicant/accused.
Despite directions, no reply has been filed by the IO.
Arguments heard.
Put up for order on **04.05.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.05.2024