

IA No.7/2024 in SC 692/2019  
State Vs. Rahul @ Moni  
FIR No. 264/2018  
PS Crime Branch Mukherjee Nagar  
U/s 25/27 Arms Act

**04.05.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

No time left for order as evidence is being recorded even in the post lunch session in the case titled as State Vs. Satpal @ Kake, FIR No. 288/2022, PS Prashant Vihar.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **07.05.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**04.05.2024**