

IA/8/2024
SC No. 692/2019
State Vs. Rahul @ Mani
FIR No. 264/2018
PS Crime Branch
u/s 25/54/59 Arms Act

10.07.2024

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS for grant of interim bail for 30 days to applicant Rahul @ Moni S/o Sh. Dal Chand.

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Arun Sehrawat, Ld. Dy. Chief Counsel for the applicant.

Bail application filed on the medical ground of the applicant. It is stated that the applicant is suffering from hernia disease. Let a detailed verification report be called from the IO regarding the illness of applicant/accused for the NDOH.

Put up for awaiting verification report and arguments on the bail application on **19.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/10.07.2024