

SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR No. 264/2018
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

PW-4 HC Kuldeep, No. 735/N posted at PS Kotwali.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Dy. Chief LADC for accused.

PW-4 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Witness at serial no. 3 and 6 from the chargesheet and
Ms. Prerna Lakra, SSA Ballistic, FSL be summoned for next date
of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 10.07.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2025