

SC No. 692/2019  
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI  
FIR No. 264/2018  
PS (Crime Branch-North Delhi)

10.07.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for  
the State.

Accused Rahul @ Moni in person, on bail.

No PW is present.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs in  
terms of previous order dated 03.06.2025 through SHO/IO  
concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 15.09.2025.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**10.07.2025**