

SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR NO. 264/2018
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. Chief LADC for accused.

PWs Ms. Perna Lakra and Ct. Anil Kumar in person.

PW5 Ms. Perna Lakhra examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW6 Ct. Anil Kumar partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW6 Ct. Anil & witness mentioned at Sl. No.6 through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) is directed to produce the case property on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31.10.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.09.2025