

18 SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR NO. 264/2018
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

31.10.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused is on bail.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma Ld. Deputy Chief LADC for
accused.

IO HC Vikas in person.

PW-6 Ct. Anil Kumar examined, cross examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 06.01.2026.

Summons issued to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 6, 8
and MHC (M) in the list of witnesses be summoned.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
31.10.2025