

SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR NO. 264/2018
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

23.01.2026

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. Link of Sh. Sudeep Sharma,
Ld. Dy. Chief LADC.

PW Retd. ASI Jag Narayan in person.

PW7 Retd. ASI Jag Narayan partly examined in chief.

His further examination is deferred for want of Register No.21.
He be summoned afresh through IO/SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued to the IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 27.02.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.01.2026