

**State Vs. Rahul  
FIR No. 264/2018  
PS Crime Branch**

13.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Dy.  
LADC.

No time left for recording of SA.

Put up for recording of SA on **01.04.2026**.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026**