

SC No. 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR No. 264/2018
PS (Crime Branch-North Delhi)

01.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on bail in person.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused.

No time left for recording of statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C. as lengthy evidence in two matters bearing FIR No. 448/2021 PS KNK Marg and 783/2023 PS Alipur were recorded till 4.30 p.m. and statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C was also recorded in FIR No. 339/2017 PS Alipur.

Put up for SA on 27.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.04.2026