

SC No. 692/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MONI
FIR No. 264/2018
PS (Crime Branch-North Delhi)

15.05.2026

Present: None for the State.

Accused is on bail in person.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused.

Part arguments heard. Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused seeks some time to furnish bond under section 437 A Cr.P.C.

Ld. Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute Addl. PP for the State is not present at this stage.

Put up on 25.05.2026 for further arguments on behalf of the accused as well as arguments on behalf of the State and for furnishing bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.05.2026